Carlie Haug

From: Amanda Apostol on behalf of Sasha Linker

Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2024 1:14 PM

To: Carlie Haug

Subject: FW: Public Comment: November 21, 2024 - Commission Meeting

Amanda Apostol

FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICES COMMISSION

1102 Q Street, Suite 3050| Sacramento, CA 95811
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.fppc.ca.gov%2F&data=05%7C02%7Cchaug%4
Ofppc.ca.gov%7C10c1fa8f3e8d41e2443808dd0a716527%7C239ccc3192ced76dbbfeba23c658e9ca%7C0%7C0%7C63867
8204315305541%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0OeU1hcGkiOnRydWUsllYiOilwLjAuMDAwMCIslIAiOiJXaW4zMil
sIkFOIljoiTWFpbClslldU1joyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=8L0kMs07wYD29HuUb%2B286Ts80rS92RKZK6qzf34fnlY
%3D&reserved=0 | Phone: 916.322.5660 | Email: aapostol@fppc.ca.gov

From: Adina Flores _>

Sent: Monday, November 18, 2024 1:36 PM

To: CommAsst <CommAsst@fppc.ca.gov>

Subject: Public Comment: November 21, 2024 - Commission Meeting

Some people who received this message don't often get email from_. Learn why this

is important <https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderldentification>

EXTERNAL EMAIL
Greetings,
Please see my public comment below:

| implore that the Commission does not approve the stipulation, decision and order for Sonoma County Supervisor Lynda
Hopkins. Supervisor Hopkins claimed she did not have knowledge of the conflict regarding LandPaths. However, this was
not her first time violating the act.

Hopkins contends that the violation occurred due to an oversight on her part as she did not identify that LandPaths was
included in the December 17, 2019 Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Tourism Impact Fund Awards. According to Hopkins, another
Supervisor added LandPaths to the agenda item after Hopkins’ review and Hopkins failed to review the agenda item
again prior to voting on the item. On 12/19/19, Hopkins spoke in support of all organizations recommended for award
approval prior to voting. The agenda was never redlined or modified after being publicly posted by County Staff.
Therefore, it appears that Supervisor Hopkins is blatantly lying to avoid prosecution.

On December 11, 2018, Supervisor Hopkins voted in favor of approving: Second Amendment to Agreement with
LandPaths extending the term of the agreement to June 30, 2019, and adding funds in an amount not-to-exceed
$133,191, resulting in a total contract amount of $1,233,704.



This inappropriate use of taxpayer monies presents a horrid conflict of interest. | request that the Commission prosecute
Ms. Hopkins due to her intentional violations of Government Code Section 87100. If she does not understand how to
read and vote on agenda items without violating the law, why are taxpayers funding her salary & benefits of $246,364.11
per year? | find it hard to believe that she is a Stanford University graduate who cannot comprehend conflict of interest
laws.

Kindest Regards,

Adina Flores

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Fin%2Fadinayflores&data=05
%7C02%7Cchaug%40fppc.ca.gov%7C10c1fa8f3e8d41e2443808dd0a716527%7C239ccc3192ced76dbbfeba23c658e9ca%
7C0%7C0%7C638678204315323226%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUslIYiOilwLjAuMDAw
MClIsllAiOiJXaW4zMilsIkFOljoiTWFpbClslidUljoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=q1jE8wvoeSd0VZjadtM3%2BQ%2F
U4504nKmBIDvwj6EKaXA%3D&reserved=0
<https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Fin%2Fadinayflores&data=0
5%7C02%7Cchaug%40fppc.ca.gov%7C10c1fa8f3e8d41e2443808dd0a716527%7C239ccc3192ce476dbbfeba23c658e9ca
%7C0%7C0%7C638678204315336601%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0OeU1hcGkiOnRydWUslIlYiOilwLjAuMDA
wMClIslIAiOiJXaW4zMilsIkFOIjoiTWFpbClslldUljoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=gCMXvd0Gh2V86ZfPYGOFR1TX8I
WuOefEef6YUqz2g1k%3D&reserved=0>





